Santa Paula Basin Pumpers Association, Inc.

A Non-Profit Mutual Benefit Corporation

Notice of Permanent Transfer of Individual Party Allocation with Land Conveyance Santa Paula Groundwater Basin

As set forth in Section 11(b) of the Amended and Restated Judgment dated August 24, 2010 in the Santa Paula Groundwater Basin Adjudication, *United Water Conservation District v. City of San Buenaventura, et al.*, Ventura County Superior Court, Case No. 115611 ("Judgment"): With respect to a conveyance of a fee interest in a parcel of land that includes a well listed in Exhibit "B" to the Judgment, and to the extent an Individual Party Allocation (IPA) then exists for the benefit of such parcel, the associated IPA shall automatically transfer to the successor unless the deed or comparable instrument conveying such parcel expressly excludes the IPA from the conveyance and provides that the IPA is retained by the conveying entity.

<u>Grantor/Transferor</u> (please list entity/individual currently holding IPA):	
Acre Feet to be transferred:	
Well Number(s) listed in Exhibit "B" to the Judgment:	
Grantor/Transferor Signature:	Date:
Transferring to (Grantee/Transferee):	
I attest that I am the current fee interest owner of a p Judgment, or an authorized representative of such ow instrument did not expressly exclude the IPA from the co	ner, and that the deed or comparable conveyance
Signature of Grantee/Transferee:	Date:
This notice may be signed by the parties by facsimile, electroni valid and binding on the party signing this notice in that mann party signs this notice.	
Submit signed copies to:	
Christine Mount, PO Box 1002, Santa Paula, CA 93061, or	eman <u>cmountbookkeeping@gman.com</u> wno Will

submit copies to the Basin Technical Advisory Committee.